[bookmark: _GoBack]AP Pre-Administration Handout
2019
Students should take this one page with them after completing the AP Pre-Administration session
Exam Day Logistics
· Exam locations are listed in the chart below. 
· Morning Exams
· Arrive at your testing location by 7:30 am
· Paperwork begins at 7:40 am
· Testing begins promptly at 8:00 am
· Afternoon Exams
· Arrive at your testing location by 12:00 pm
· Paperwork begins at 12:15 pm
· Testing begins promptly at 12:30 pm; exams may end as late as 4:00 PM.
· Late arrivals are not permitted to test per school and College Board policies
What To Bring / Not To Bring
· Bring
· Student ID
· Approved calculators, extra batteries
· #2 pencils (non-mechanical only), erasers (small)
· Pens (black or dark blue ink, only)
· Ruler or straightedge (AP Physics only)
· Do Not Bring
· Cell phones, cameras, any electronic devices (including smart watches)
· Correction fluid or tape
· Highlighters
· Food or drink at tables, including all types of water bottles (may be accessed during break).
· Mechanical pencils, erasers (large)
· Tissue packs
AM					PM
	Monday May 6
	AP US Gov & Politics (gr 12)                  
	  Gym
	AP Environmental Science; 
AP Chinese Language
	Gym    P1

	Tuesday, May 7
	AP Spanish Language
	Gym
	AP Physics 1
	 Gym

	Wednesday, May 8
	AP English Literature 
	  Gym
	AP European History
	              Rm P1

	Thursday, May 9
	AP Chemistry; 
AP Spanish Literature
	Gym  P1
	AP Psychology; AP Studio Art (803)
	        Gym 

	Friday, May 10
	AP US History (gr 11)
	Gym
	AP Computer Science Principles
	Gym

	
	
	
	
	

	Monday, May 13
	AP Biology
	Gym
	 
	

	Tuesday, May 14
	AP Calculus AB & BC
	       Gym
	AP Art History;
AP Human Geography
	P1       Gym            

	Wednesday, May 15
	AP English Language 
	Gym
	AP Macroeconomics
	Gym

	Thursday, May 16
	AP Comparative Gov.
AP World History 
	P1   Gym
	AP Statistics
	        Gym

	Friday, May 17
	AP Music Theory
	P1
	 
	



